Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

101 - Albertville City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/17/2024 7:18:10 PM

General

$45,831,518.04
$700.00
$15,200,414.58
$657,977.46
$61,690,610.08

$28,789,876.89
$7,479,199.64
$4,764,999.71
$2,489,402.71
$2,401,737.76
$1,419,047.10
$0.00
$973,374.98
$48,317,638.79

$13,847,359.56
$1,155,209.09
$12,692,150.47

$26,065,121.76
$19,403,184.51
$45,468,306.27

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$108,822.09
$16,341,325.79
$1,078,144.67
$78,159.94
$17,606,452.49

$4,240,694.65
$1,758,591.42
$100,906.14
$5,131,082.69
$403,656.42
$4,925,281.25
$0.00
$370,663.46
$16,930,876.03

$1,202,507.25
$177,829.18
$1,024,678.07

$1,700,254.53
$2,645,768.06
$4,346,022.59

Debt Service

$863,238.17
$0.00
$3,355,373.92
$0.00
$4,218,612.09

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$3,617,885.64
$0.00
$3,621,185.64

$0.00
$13,127,608.27
($13,127,608.27)

($12,530,181.82)
$23,453,266.92
$10,923,085.10

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,005,575.56
$0.00
$15,383.40
$0.00
$1,020,958.96

$158,352.83
$0.00
$741,554.90
$22,410.61
$0.00
$1,713,689.95
$0.00

$0.00
$2,636,008.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,615,049.33)

$9,646,631.51
$8,031,582.18

$0.00
$0.00
$1,397,498.28
$0.00
$1,397,498.28

$540,905.39
$446,051.28
$5,125.04
$12,360.25
$83.26

$0.00

$0.00
$276,662.16
$1,281,187.38

$104,690.18
$196,879.48
($92,189.30)

$24,121.60
$707,923.79
$732,045.39

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$47,809,153.86

$16,342,025.79
$21,046,814.85
$736,137.40

$85,934,131.90

$33,729,829.76

$9,683,842.34
$5,612,585.79
$7,655,256.26
$2,808,777.44
$8,058,018.30
$3,617,885.64
$1,620,700.60
$72,786,896.13

$15,154,556.99
$14,657,526.02
$497,030.97

$13,644,266.74
$55,856,774.79
$69,501,041.53
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