STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

101 - Albertville City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$45,831,518.04	\$108,822.09	\$863,238.17	\$1,005,575.56	\$0.00	\$47,809,153.86
Federal Sources	\$700.00	\$16,341,325.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,342,025.79
Local Sources	\$15,200,414.58	\$1,078,144.67	\$3,355,373.92	\$15,383.40	\$1,397,498.28	\$21,046,814.85
Other Sources	\$657,977.46	\$78,159.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$736,137.40
Total Revenues:	\$61,690,610.08	\$17,606,452.49	\$4,218,612.09	\$1,020,958.96	\$1,397,498.28	\$85,934,131.90
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$28,789,876.89	\$4,240,694.65	\$0.00	\$158,352.83	\$540,905.39	\$33,729,829.76
Instructional Support Services	\$7,479,199.64	\$1,758,591.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$446,051.28	\$9,683,842.34
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,764,999.71	\$100,906.14	\$0.00	\$741,554.90	\$5,125.04	\$5,612,585.79
Auxiliary Services	\$2,489,402.71	\$5,131,082.69	\$0.00	\$22,410.61	\$12,360.25	\$7,655,256.26
General Administrative Services	\$2,401,737.76	\$403,656.42	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$83.26	\$2,808,777.44
Capital Outlay	\$1,419,047.10	\$4,925,281.25	\$0.00	\$1,713,689.95	\$0.00	\$8,058,018.30
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,617,885.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,617,885.64
Other Expenditures	\$973,374.98	\$370,663.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$276,662.16	\$1,620,700.60
Total Expenditures:	\$48,317,638.79	\$16,930,876.03	\$3,621,185.64	\$2,636,008.29	\$1,281,187.38	\$72,786,896.13
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$13,847,359.56	\$1,202,507.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$104,690.18	\$15,154,556.99
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,155,209.09	\$177,829.18	\$13,127,608.27	\$0.00	\$196,879.48	\$14,657,526.02
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$12,692,150.47	\$1,024,678.07	(\$13,127,608.27)	\$0.00	(\$92,189.30)	\$497,030.97
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$26,065,121.76	\$1,700,254.53	(\$12,530,181.82)	(\$1,615,049.33)	\$24,121.60	\$13,644,266.74
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$19,403,184.51	\$2,645,768.06	\$23,453,266.92	\$9,646,631.51	\$707,923.79	\$55,856,774.79
Ending Fund Balance:	\$45,468,306.27	\$4,346,022.59	\$10,923,085.10	\$8,031,582.18	\$732,045.39	\$69,501,041.53

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.